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Names.
.

Patrick Connors
William Parry
John McLoughlin ...
Denis Donovan
Michael O'Dwyer ...
William Hutchinson
William Ambrose ...
John McGrath
James Brown
Michael Hanna
John Cook
James Dickson
John Walsh
George Moore
Michael Hanlon
John Doyle ...
John Sharkcy
George Hones
James Agnew
James Webster
James Bosher
Charles Harwood ...
Herbert Dunkerton...
Lawrence Keen
Arthur Biggs
Timothy Cleary
Denis Ahern
James Smith
Lawrence Keen
Richard A. Prentice
John Gardner
Henry Asher
Morgan Conway
Thomas Gibbons ...
Michael Hogan
Constantine Logan ...
Patrick Rourke
William Wilson ...
Hugh Murray
John Mahoney
William Wake
William Thomas
Joseph Thompson ...
John Cull
William McMahon ...
Nicholas Murphy ...
William Mannis ...
William Herbert ...
Thomas Hiney
John Ward ...
James Why to
John Murphy
James Howarth
Michael Gcoghan ...
Thomas Pyne
Victor McFarlane ...
Martin Shiel
John Cubbing
John Ready
John McDonald
Arthur Smith
Daniel Griffin
Kdward McNai r
Jeremiah Collins
John Noon an
James McElroy
Joel Had field
Thomas Morton
James Dalzell

3c t:o> 5
6 -0

'§>!
PSfc

125
1896
856
188
879
700
8t36
676
600

1302
248
857

J777
117
835

1790
729

1643
1527
118

1618
1589
1539
1711
1621
168
311

1907
1711
1761
270

1325
462

1452
J471
2016
1829
1057
240

1559
1674
911
736
826

1407
1818
1633
281
3o6

1727
742
111

1547
890

1894
1943
32fi

1740
1762
1826
2031
1372
16*5

122
84

876
1127
593

1065

Rank.

Private
„

Corporal
Private

99

99

99

„

M

99

Serjeant
Private

99

99

99

JJ

99

99

99

99

;j

it

99

JJ

99

JJ

99

Corporal
Private

99

9)

99

JJ

Corporal
Private

59

99

Serjeant
Corporal
Private

H

99

Hospital Serjeant
Private
Serjeant
Private
Private
Serjeant
Private

J}

99

j j

Serj'jant
Private

99

9?

19

Serjeant
Private

99

EN

O-t
Bo
0

9
9
9
3
7
7
7

10
6
5
2
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
5
6
6
9
9
8
8
6
9
8
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
4
4
4
4
7
1
2
1
7
6

.10

4
8

10
5
5
5
5

10
10
5
3
3
1
8
8
8
8
6
9
6

Date
of

Casualty.

June 23
„ 23
„ 23
„ 23
„ 24
„ 24
„ 24
„ 25
» 25
„ 26
„ 27
„ 27
„ 27
„ 27
„ 27
„ 27
» 27
» 27
„ 27
„ 27
„ 27
» 27
„ 27
„ 27
„ 27
„ 29
„ 29
., 30

July 2
„ 6
„ 9
., 9
9, 9

„ 9
„ 9
„ 9
„ 9
„ 9
„ 9
„ 9
„ 9
» 9
» 9
» 9
» 11
» * 1
„ 12
„ 2
9» *4

„ 16
Aug. 18
July 18

„ 18
„ 18
„ 18
„ 18
„ 19
„ 20
„ 21
,. 21
„ 21
9, 21

9, 21

„ 23
„• 23
j, 23
» 23
„ 23
„ 26

Remarks.

Killed in action
do.

Wounded, leg amputated
Wounded neck
Killed in action
Died from wounds
Wounded in the leg
Died at Delhi

do.
do.

Killed in action
do.

Wounded through the body
do.

Wounded in the fingers
Wounded in the left thumb
Wounded in the breast and arm
Wounded in the left leg
Wounded in the right foot
Killed in action
Wounded, right arm (amputated)
Wounded, right thigh
Wounded, right arm
Wounded, through groin
Killed in action
Died at Delhi (cholera).

do.
Wounded in the spine
Died from wounds

do.
Wounded, leg (amputated)
Wounded in the log
Wounded in the back
Wounded in the leg
Wounded in the arm
Wounded in the groin
Killed in action
Wounded in the cheek
Wounded, sword cut head and back
Wounded in the right shoulder
Wounded in the leg
Wounded in the shoulder
Killed in action
Wounded in the head
Died from wounds
Wounded, grape in the arm
Died at Delhi

do.
Wounded in the leg
Died at Delhi

do.
do.

Wounded in the arm
Wounded in the leg

do.
Wounded in the thigh
Died at Delhi

do.
do.

Wounded in the hand
Wounded in the leg
Died at Delhi

do.
do.
do.
do.
do.

Wouinlfd in tl:o breast
Died at Italia


