Names.	Regimental Number.	Rank.	Company	Date of Casualty.	Remarks.
Patrick Connors William Parry John McLoughlin Denis Donovan Michael O'Dwyer William Hutchinson William Ambrose John McGrath James Brown Michael Hanna John Cook James Dickson John Walsh George Moore Michael Hanlon John Doyle John Sharkey George Hones James Agnew James Agnew James Bosher Charles Harwood Herbert Dunkerton Lawrence Keen Arthur Biggs Timothy Cleary Denis Ahern James Smith Lawrence Keen	125 1896 856 188 879 700 866 676 600 1302 248 857 1777 117 835 1790 729 1643 1527 118 1618 1589 1539 1711 1621 168 311 1907 1711	Rank.  Private  Corporal Private  "" "" "" "Serjeant Private  "" "" "" "" "" "" "" "" "" "" "" "" "	99993777710652444444444444444444444444444444444444	June 23	Killed in action do. Wounded, leg amputated Wounded neck Killed in action Died from wounds Wounded in the leg Died at Delhi do. do. Killed in action do. Wounded through the body do. Wounded in the fingers Wounded in the left thumb Wounded in the breast and arm Wounded in the left leg Wounded in the right foot Killed in action Wounded, right arm (amputated) Wounded, right thigh Wounded, through groin Killed in action Died at Delhi (cholera). do. Wounded in the spine Died from wounds
Richard A. Prentice John Gardner Henry Asher Morgan Conway Thomas Gibbons Michael Hogan Constantine Logan Patrick Rourke William Wilson Hugh Murray John Mahoney William Wake William Thomas Joseph Thompson John Cull William McMahon Nicholas Murphy William Mannis William Herbert Thomas Hiney	1761 270 1325 462 1452 1471 2016 1829 1057 240 1559 1674 911 736 826 1407 1818 1653 281 356	Corporal Private  Corporal Private  Serjeant Corporal Private  Hospital Scrjeant	9855555544447121760	July 2 6 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	Died from wounds do.  Wounded, leg (amputated) Wounded in the leg Wounded in the leg Wounded in the leg Wounded in the arm Wounded in the groin Killed in action Wounded in the cheek Wounded, sword cut head and back Wounded in the right shoulder Wounded in the shoulder Kounded in the shoulder Killed in action Wounded in the leg Wounded in the head Died from wounds Wounded, grape in the arm Died at Delhi do. Wounded in the leg
John Ward James Whyte John Murphy James Howarth Michael Geoghan Thomas Pyne Victor McFarlane Martin Shiel John Cubbing John Ready John McDonald Arthur Smith Daniel Griffin Edward McNair Jeremiah Collins John Noonan James McElroy Jocl Hadrield Thomas Morton James Dalzell	1727 742 111 1547 890 1894 1948 326 1740 1762 1826 2031 1372 1655 122 84 876 1127 593 1065	Private Serjeant Private Private Serjeant Private  "" "" Serjeant Private  "" Serjeant Private  "" Serjeant Private	4 8 10 5 5 5 10 10 5 3 3 1 8 8 8 8 6 9 6	July 18 July 18 18 18 18 19 20 21 21 21 21 23 23 23 23 23 26	Died at Delhi do. do. do. Wounded in the arm Wounded in the leg do. Wounded in the thigh Died at Delhi do. do. Wounded in the land Wounded in the leg Died at Delhi do.